
OIL SPRAY GUN
40FLUID OUNCES

Model 929
FOR USE WITH SOLVENTS OR DETERGENT SOLUTIONS
COMPATIBLE WITH VINYL, ALUMINUM AND CARBON STEEL

Series "A"

AIR CONSUMPTION

PSI

CFM

40 60 80

5.91 8.79 11.38

PART

14849
15862
16191
16192
16193
20038
34143
34224
34573
41264
41557
41558
45327
55373
62603
66924
93247
93351
93352

SERVICE PARTS
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DESCRIPTION
Pin
Nozzle
Tube
Sleeve nut
Tube adapter
Elbow
Valve disc
O-ring
O-ring
Air gun body
Plastic bottle
Plastic cap
Trigger
Check spring
Tubing
Retaining ring
Actuator assembly
Body &tube assembly
Cap assembly

CAUTION
Do not use with gasoline.

Use in well ventilated
areas, away from open

flame and lit cigarettes.
Avoid breathing vapors.

Wear eye protection.
Wear respirator.

SERVICE ASSEMBLY

Before beginning assembly, place a mark with a suitable marker at least 1 inch from
vent hole on 16191 Tube (as illustrated) to assure proper placement of vent hole.

Screw 16192 Sleeve Nut as far as possible onto 16191 Tube. Apply Loctite #271
(Red) to first 1/4” of threads only. Screw pipe nipple into 93351 Body & Tube
Assembly as far as possible, then back out until vent hole mark on 16191 Tube and
threaded hole (for 93353 Cap Assembly) on 93351 Body & Tube Assembly are 180°
apart.

NOTE: Excess Loctite must be wiped from threads.

Apply Loctite to 93351 Body &Tube Assembly and screw into 41264 Air Gun Body,
then back out until threaded hole in 93351 Body & Tube Assembly is pointing down-
ward. Check to be sure vent hole is pointing up. Screw 15862 Nozzle on pipe nipple.

Apply Loctite to 93352 Cap Assembly and screw into 93351 Body & Tube Assembly.
Apply Loctite to 16193 Tube Adapter and screw into cap assembly.
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